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Estimating 2026: What’s Broken in the Estimate
Process—and How We Fix It is a panel discussion
addressing challenges in collision repair estimating.
The panel will identify key issues, like short pays
and share solutions to improve accuracy, efficiency,
and collaboration, offering practical guidance for
repair professionals. 

Estimating 2026: What’s Broken in
the Estimate Process—and How We
Fix It

mathewdougher@gmail.com

www.myiaba.com
Excellence in
Collaboration

Moderator:

Panel Members:

Josh Piccione
Tom Wood Collision Center

Aaron Colburn
Collision Restoration
765-278-0905
aaron_colburn@collisionrestorationllc.com

Josh Piccione
Tom Wood Collision center
317-551-0335
josh.piccione@tomwood.com

Scott Edwards
Lockhart Cadillac
317-430-9443
SEdwards@lockhartcadillac.com

Meghan Gartland
Andy Mohr Auto group
812-297-5228
mgartland@andymohr.com

Abbie Ziegler
Ennecking Auto Body
abbie@ennekingautobody.com

IABA Board of Directors
Gregg Rebber
ElevateD
317-794-6855
gregg@elevatede.com

Joe Allred
Tim Allred’s Collision
765-644-8020
joeallred@gmail.com

Ken Kane
Sherwin Williams
317-460-5243
kenneth.a.kane@sherwin.com

Jon McCord
Axalta
317-750-3647
Jmccord1185@gmail.com

Nathan Nix
Shepherd’s Family Auto
260-415-5890
nathananix@gmail.com

Josh Byers
Automotive Color
260-414-6908
josh@automotivecolor.us

Ed Dietz
Performance Refinish
812-305-6482
e.dietz@performancerefinish.com

Tim Garrett
Jay’s Autoworld
812-268-3809
jsautoworld@joink.com

Jeff Snethen
DeFouw Collision Center
765-479-6661
jsnethen@defouw.com

Kyle Gradeless
Sullivan Equipment
317-319-4034
Kyle@sullivansrquipment.com

Panel

Feel free to reach out to any of the IABA Board Members

Tuesday, February 3, 2026
5:30 - 6:00 PM - Networking
6:00 - 8:00 PM - Panel Discussion
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